

NATIONAL REGULATORY AGENCY FOR ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OF THE REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA

No. _____

ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

DECISION

Chisinau mun.

dated _____20__

Designating JSC "Moldtelecom" as Provider with Significant Market Power on Market for Wholesale Access to Network Infrastructure at a Fixed Location

Pursuant to Art. 9 (1) m), u) and Art. 51 (1) and (2) of the Law on Electronic Communications no. 241-XVI of 15.11.2007 (Official Gazette of the Republic of Moldova, 2008, no.51-54/155 of 14.03.2008);

In conformity with sections 14, 15 b) of the Regulations of the National Regulatory Agency for Electronic Communications and Information Technology, hereinafter the agency, approved by Government Decree no. 905 of June 28, 2008 (Official Gazette of the Republic of Moldova, no.143-144/917 of 28.07.2008);

Having regard to the provisions of the Regulations on Identification and Analysis of Relevant Electronic Communications Markets and Designation of Providers of Electronic Communications Networks and/or Service with Significant Market Power, approved by ANRCETI Administrative Board Decision no. 55 of December 29, 2008 (Official Gazette of the Republic of Moldova, no.34-36/117 of 17.02.2009); and

Having regard to the conclusions from the Analysis of the market for wholesale access to network infrastructure at a fixed location, the Administrative Board hereby

DECIDES:

- 1. Joint Stock Company "Moldtelecom", IDNO 1002600048836, shall be designated as provider with significant market power on the **market for wholesale access to network infrastructure at a fixed location**.
- 2. The decision herein shall enter in force on the date it is adopted and notified to JSC "Moldtelecom" and the National agency for Competition Protection within 3-days time.
- 3. The Decision herein shall be published in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Moldova.

Chairman of the Board

Sergiu SITNIC

Board Members

Ion POCHIN

Iurie URSU